Public Assistance

Aid 10 government entities and certain not-
Jor-profit agencies. Over 1,000 Pulic
Assistance grants have becn Pprepared to date,
Examples of public assistance granis include:

LOWER MANHATTAN TRANSPORTATION

INFRASTRUCTURE

s $2.75 biltion to revamp lower Manhattan
transportation infrastructure (in addition to $1.8
billion contributed by U.S. Department of
Transpostation for a total of $4.55 billion)

DEBRIS REMOVAL,

*  $437 million for debris removal

*  $%0 million for landfill operations end debris
disposat :

* 396 million for costs associated with insurance
coverage obtained for debris removal achivilies

EMERGENCY TRANSPORTATION

¢ $33 million for emergency ferry service

e $15 millica for additional emergency train
service
$9.1 ruiltion for road 1epairs
$£5.2 million for femporary pedestrian bridge
and walkway

&SI million for emergency bus service

*  $315,000 for cmetgency traffic operations

CLEANING AND AIR MONITORING

* 385 million for iedoor residential cleaning

*  $10milfion for exterior building cleaning

*  $2.9 miilioa for air quality testing in schools
(see Board of Bducation)

*  $4.1 million for environmental cleaning in City
schools'(sez Board of Education)

FIRE DEPARTMENT OF NEW YORK
*  $105.6 million for Ground Zero overtime costs
*  $28.3 miilion for destroyed vehicles and related
equipment
$103.9 million for desth benefits
$1.5 miltion for restoration of Bngine 10/
Ladder 10 Rirehouse
®  $23 million for cleaning fire apparatus

L8 | e ——

NEW YORK POLICR BEPARTMENT

* 83025 million in overtime at Ground Zero,
Fresh Kills landfill, and incident command
centery .

* 85 milljon for destroyed vehicles

NYC BOARD OF EDUCATION
*  32.9 mjjfion for air quality testing in schools
¢ $4.1 myflion for environmental cleaning in City
861100‘3
*  $3.4 mjjjion for school relocation and
_ transpoation
*  $716,00 for textbooks

PRIVATE NOT-FOR-PROFIT
*  §5.9 mijfipn for New York University for air
mom'toh-ng, environmental cleaning and
emergen .y educalional supplies/services
*  $400,00¢ for Pace University air quality
' testi{!g, erofigency supplies and equipment
Fepait ay, 4 materials

PORT AU’PHORITY OF NEW YORK AND

NEW JER§py

e $288 mjjtioa for overtime

*  $4milliy, (o replace destroyed rail cars

¢ $11.8 myion for operating costs for emergency
cammuty, ferry service

* 8135 y)jion for temporary relocation

OTHER D AID TONEW YORK CITY

s $56 millio,‘ for DNA testing, forensic analysis,
equipmem' a0d other tools for victim
identificy ;on

. 875 mﬂ'io" for NYC Family Center

s £129 Mijyon for emergency supplics,
eqnipmgu and services

. $26 miI[{ on for pedestrian walkway, mold
remediay oty And emergency response

LI m.illi% 0 NYC for Cancelled Elections

. 2{3‘..8 Miljjott to NY State Police for Ground

jy operations )
e 320 milli“ﬂ to NY State Military and Naval
Affairs fq‘_ getivation of National Guard
- $17 ‘“i"‘nn for temporary relocation of
's k‘.“'cmun Hall
TOTAL PUQ,JIC ASSISTANCE

Approveq $4,912,991,738

FEMA
Disaster
Assistance
Summary

FEMA-1391-DR-NY

Updated: August 30, 2002
FEMA assistance to date at a glance...

Aid to Individuals
And Families $ 263,285,773
Direct Emergency
Assistance from
FEMA (USAR &

. Mission Assignments) $ 317,259,800
Aid to Government
And Non-Profits $4.912.991.738
Total $5,493,537311

-—r— )



£0°d WOl

Aid to Individuais

Disaster Housing (excluding MRA)
9,052 appﬁcaﬁons.proccssed
5,308 applications approved (59%).
$26,900,165

Mortgage & Rental Assistance (MRA)
11,864 applications Processed
6,901 applications approved (58%)

$48,516,447 .

Individuat & Family Grant (IFG)

51,469 applications processed .

6,874 applications approved (13%)
S 8,817,542

Disaster Unemployment (DUA)

6,663 claimg processed

3,210 claims approved (48%)
$12,554,734

Crisis Counseling for States
Alfected by WrC Disaster

- Immediate Sepvices Grant:

State Approved
NY $ 22,777,134
Ccr ~ % 818210
MA $ 1,547,426
NI $ 2585283
PA 3 16414
' '$ 27,744 467
Regular Serviees Gran¢: .
Ny $132,148,243
<r $ 923747
MA § 1,159,500
NJ 3 4,530,928
PA 4
$138,762,418 -
$166.506.885
Subt_otal‘ 3263,285,77_3

l;-‘—ludiv{duu Assiitance Appreved Amoust (in milioas) ’

300

270

240
210

180

/

/.

150
120

/

7

157
' 563

5.1 lﬁ

VO e

l-_'.-l’nbﬁc Assistance Approved Amuun( (o S miXions) I

3.000

4,500

3,500

3,000 1

™ ™ e, e e -y

™



